
WHO TO CALL WHEN YOU HAVE A QUESTION 
 
The following coordination team members are ready and willing to take your call or 
answer your email query. Any one of them can answer questions about the process or 
direct you to the proper person-the answer you get will be an interagency answer. If you 
have specific agency process questions or a specific fish, wildlife, or rare plant question 
you will need to call the person listed for that agency or technical specialty. We will try 
to get an answer to your question as soon as possible. 
 

 

Name Agency Technical Specialty Phone e-mail 
Ron Bolander BLM Plants 801-539-4065 Ron_Bolander@ut.blm.gov 

 
Deb Bumpus FS Wildlife 928-333-6220 dbumpus@fs.fed.us 
Ari Cornman FWS Wildlife 303-236-7400 

X 277 
Ari_Cornman@fws.gov 

Betsy Herrmann FWS Wildlife 801-975-3330 
X 139 

Betsy_Herrmann@fws.gov 

Barb Kott FS Wildlife 503-668-1414 bkott@fs.fed.us 
Sue Livingston FWS Wildlife 503-231-6908 Sue_Livingston@fws.gov 
Charley Rains NOAA 

Fisheries 
Fish 208-378-5686 Charley.Rains@NOAA.gov 


